Important Dates

ALL FRIDAYS:
Wrangler Gear Day

Friday, Nov. 1"
Fall Classroom Rotations

Monday, Nov. 11
No School

Thursday, Nov. 14™:
70t Day of School
Dress like the 1970's

Friday, Nov. 15™:
PTO's Art Night

Tuesday, Nov. 19™:
Progress Reports Available

Friday, Nov. 22":
PTO's Art Night

Tuesday, Nov. 26™:
Gobble Fest Performance
2:00-2:45pm in MPR

Tuesday, Nov. 26™:
PTO's Papa John Night

Wednesday - Friday
Nov. 27'h - 29th:
No School

* Howdy Families!

-
elcome to the 4th
edition of the
Kindergarten
newsletter.

VETERANS ASSEMBLY
On Friday, November 8™, our
school will honor our nation's
veterans with an assembly in our
multi-purpose room. Mr. Pitts,
our music teacher, and the 2™
grade team have been working
very hard on this performance.

xx A * *

Veterans Day Assembly
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GOBBLE FEST
PERFORMANCE

On Tuesday, November 26™, we
welcome you fo join us at 2:00pm
to view the Kindergarten
students singing performance in
the MPR. ALL family members
are welcomed, but please be
respectful of others (parking and
seating options), as our
performances are very popular!

KINDERGARTEN NEWSLETTER

PTO ART NIGHT i
On Friday nights, Nov. 15™ and 22", |
our PTO is hosting its 2" annual
ART Night in our school's MPR Turn ;
in your RSVP slips and join your i
kinder kiddo for a night of drawing,
laughs, and snacks.

Looking ahead....
Monday, Dec. 16™-
Holiday Rotations
Tuesday, Dec. 17-
Grinch Day
90™ Day of School
Wednesday, Dec. 18™-
Phoenix Zoo Field Trip
Thursday, Dec. 19™-
Jingle Jog
Behavior Incentive Party
Gingerbread Performance

@2:00-2:30pm in MPR

Have questions about something you saw on
the Newsletter? Feel free to contact the
Kindergarten Team.

Ms. Kristian Burrell, Room 1
Burrell Kristian@cusd80.com
(480) 812-7531

Mrs. Margaret Perea, Room 2
Perea.Margaret@cusd80.com
(480) 812-7532

Mrs. Liz Pingel, Room 3
Pingel.Elizabeth@cusd80.com
(480) 812-7533

Mrs. Jessica Murphy, Room 4
Murphy.Jessica@cusd80.com
(480) 812-7534

Ms. Jean Willey, Room 5 °5;v;\.. !
Willey.Jean@cusd80.com ¢ ‘ \o :
(480) 812-7535 “
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